

SALT STORAGE SHED AND LOADER STORAGE SHED

Bids Received: July 17, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	1100	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 2,772.00
2	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00
3	03002	GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 2,768.00
4	03055	TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 4,982.00
5	04011	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 53,195.00	\$ 53,195.00	\$ 49,265.00	\$ 49,265.00
6	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 26,896.00	\$ 24.91	\$ 24,910.00
7	04021	3" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.69	\$ 8,607.00	\$ 26.57	\$ 7,971.00
8	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,494.50	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 2,214.00
9	05681	STORM SEWER INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 891.00
10	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 92.05	\$ 9,205.00	\$ 61.19	\$ 6,119.00
11	07008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	151	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 15,704.00	\$ 90.79	\$ 13,709.00
12	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	88	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 57.39	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 4,514.00
13	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	345	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 8.97	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 2,956.00
14	07317	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	250	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 9.86	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 9.76	\$ 2,440.00
15	07327	7-INCH CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.86	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 5,420.00
16	07990	8" CONCRETE SALT SHED BUILDING FLOOR	SY	1124	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,580.00	\$ 113.26	\$ 127,308.00	\$ 73.52	\$ 82,638.00
17	07991	8" CONCRETE LOADER BUILDING FLOOR	SY	89	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 159.83	\$ 14,225.00	\$ 135.43	\$ 12,053.00
18	11005	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 418.50	\$ 837.00	\$ 1,993.00	\$ 3,986.00
19	11050	TRANSFORMER BASE - BREAKAWAY, 12-INCH BOLT CIRCLE	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
20	11990	ELECTRICAL PER PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SALT STORAGE BUILDING, LOADER STORAGE BUILDING AND SITE LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 41,839.00	\$ 41,839.00	\$ 42,916.00	\$ 42,916.00
21	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	1685	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 7.83	\$ 13,194.00
22	14200	BOLLARD	EACH	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 597.73	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 562.73	\$ 6,190.00
23	14990	TREES AND PLANT MATERIAL, SUPPLY AND INSTALLTION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,971.00	\$ 6,971.00	\$ 8,386.00	\$ 8,386.00
24	15001	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SALT STORAGE BUILDING WALLS AND FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$ 167,292.27	\$ 167,292.27	\$ 203,077.00	\$ 203,077.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00
25	15002	SALT STORAGE BUILDING ROOF STRUCTURE AND FABRIC COVERING INCLUSIVE WITH AALL VENTILATION OPENINGS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS AND HARDWARE PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 170,050.00	\$ 170,050.00	\$ 146,304.00	\$ 146,304.00	\$ 168,100.00	\$ 168,100.00
26	15101	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LOADER BUILDING WALLS AND FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 36,503.00	\$ 36,503.00	\$ 46,430.00	\$ 46,430.00
27	15102	LOADER STORAGE BUILDING ROOF STRUCTURE AND FABRIC COVERING INCLUSIVE WITH ALL VENTILATION OPENINGS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS AND HARDWARE PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 28,039.00	\$ 28,039.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00
28	15003	SUPPLY AND INSTALL OVERHEAD DOOR, DOOR OPERATOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE PER SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS FOR SALT STORAGE BUILDING	LS	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,954.00	\$ 23,908.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
29	15103	SUPPLY AND INSTALL OVERHEAD DOOR, DOOR OPERATOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE PER SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS FOR LOADER STORAGE BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
				TOTAL		\$ 647,777.77		\$ 795,839.00		\$ 770,257.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Recommend award to the low bidder, State Contractors Inc., for the base bid in the amount of \$647,777.77 contingent upon Finance approval of funding.